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INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the MC110 machine manufactured
from December. 1990.

B On pages?2 ~ 19, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the

parts list.
A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

M This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject
to change without notification.
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Feed elastic device (Assembly) (page 2~ page5)
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REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BWRES

305000-91
302995-98
302939-SD
302988
4543

302963

302960
7122

302940-SD
4501

302962
4803
240305
302959
7017

5118
302942
7043
302941
202922

302961
302991
208028

4569
302949

302990
201629
302989
513089
302950

601097
7019

167066

302957-91
7017

600079
526007
4105
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FEED ELASTIC DEVICE (1)

NAME

FEED ELASTIC DEVICE (ASSEMBLY)

FRAME
HINGE
SHAFT
SCREW

PIN
SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

CUSHION RUBBER
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SCREW
UPPER KNIFE
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
WASHER

SPRING
BUSHING
WASHER
BOLT
JOINT

PIN

RING

JOINT

AIR CYLINDER
BRACKET

JOINT
SCREW
WASHER
AIR BLOWER
SCREW

TUBE (2.5X4X150)

VALVE
SCREW
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Feed elastic device (Assembly) (page 2 ~ page5)
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REF.
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PART NO.
)
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4514

302956-91

302993
302992
202433
302964

4543
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7095
302951
302945
4554

302964
4543
202433
240225
4554

302948

4550
302943
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302966

202875
302965
7010
7029

805002-91
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FEED ELASTIC DEVICE (2)

NAME

BRACKET
SLEEVE
SCREW
SHAFT
GUIDE

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
ROLLER

SHAFT
SHAFT
WASHER
COLLAR
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

SHAFT

ROLLER

SCREW

COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
COUPLING
SCREW

PIN
SCREW
LEVER
SPRING
NUT

WASHER

SLEEVE BOLT
SCREW

SCREW

STEPPING MOTOR
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BRES

802126-91
802126A91
802127
802127A
802128

802129
802130
564
702009A
7020098

702009C91
702017-91
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NAME

EFKA MOTOR COMPLETE
EFKA MOTOR COMPLETE
EFKA MOTOR
EFKA MOTOR
CONTROL BOX

CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY
DETECTOR

MOTOR PULLEY

SWITCH '
SWITCH

SWITCH
SWITCH

MOTOR

QT.
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Solenoid valve set (page 8 ~page 1)
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REF.
NO.

PART NO.
)
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SOLENGID VALVE SET (1)

NAME

SOLENOID VALVE SET
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
'CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

JOINT
REDUCER

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

JOINT
HOSE BAND
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

NUT

SCREW ,
TUBE (2.5X4X1300)
TUBE (4X6X1010)
TUBE (4X6X810)

SCREW

aT.

DO DD =t pb ek Pk e pud ek DN e e e e R

st QO DO DN



neE) ( @

Bty b (8E~
Solenoid valve set

(page8 ~ page 1)




Bty b (2)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
L

708005

708015

303018A
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5117

137142
303010
197
4300
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204585
4910

302915-91

350387
4905

305010
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4515
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4013

748015

T742375-91
742388-91

748015
748017

748007
4910
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SOLENOID VALVE SET (2)

NAME

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY)
KNEE SWITCH

KNEE SWITCH PLATE

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
ROD

SCREW

BRACKET
SPRING WASHER
SCREW
SPRING WASHER
SCREW
BAND

JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
BAND

BAND

STAPLE
SCREW
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REF.
NO.

PART NO.
L )

302913-91
300104A
300105
300106
300365

300107A
300108
300110
300109
4300

4113
303448
4803
4910
4805
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600007A
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WASTE RECEPTACLE

NAME QrT.

WASTE RECEPTACLE

WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE
WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP
WASTE RECEPTACLE

FILTER SUPPORT

b ok ok ek ek

AIR FILTER

RING

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

D b ek ek ek

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SCREW
NUT

NNDWDHEW

WASHER

EXHAUST TUBE
VENTURI COMPLETE
DIFFUSER

NOZZLE

b ek ek ek DN
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TUBE (4X6X330)
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REF.
NO.

PART NO.
WeEs

306469A9C

306466-CA

306468-CA
5476
4913

386

383-CA
4012
4014
4803

233-CA
306463
1285
306462
306464

306467
300331
300367
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NAME

REEL STAND ASSEMBLY
ROD ,
THREAD BRACKET

NUT

SCREW

ROD CAP
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

HOLDER
COLLAR
SCREW

REEL GUIDE
BAR

ROD
GFE-20
GFE-30

REEL STAND

QT.
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E5H1-256 B SPECIAL PARTS FOR E51-256

REF. PART NO.

NO. W ®EF & & NAME QT.
1 305011 RATFE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1
2 51317 AAFVYEFE/CH NUT 3
3 201880 B & WASHER 3
4 305012 RATFE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1
5 5091 22TV /CHB5XxT, 5 SCREW 3
6 5117 EFxTY/7C5x38 5 SCREW 2
T 201439A * i THREAD EYELET 2
8 213606 7357 v b BRACKET 1
9 3001 mxv/C5x6. 3 SCREW 2
10 303510491 FH XA v F (#4) PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
11 303511 FHRAAYF PUSH SWITCH 1
12 748003 FAaarryw s CLAMP 1
13 2905 XY /C5Xx4, 5 SCREW 1
14 XXXXXX $t NEEDLE PLATE 1
15 XXXXXX ERVE (M) MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE 1
16 XXXXXX 2HAYH DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
17 XXXXXX W —-Nn- UPPER LOOPER 1
18 XXXXXX #x PRESSER FOOT 1
19 XXXXXX # =\ PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
20 213604 W GUIDE 1
21 213605 ZN GUIDE 1
22 2922 ¥2Y/C1x56, 5 SCREW 4
23 305013 M B AR - ANGLED UPPER KNIFE PLATE 1
24 305014 75w b BRACKET 1
25 213602 N GUIDE 1
26 1227 ¥xvY/C3x3. 1 SCREW 3
27 202875 B & WASHER 2
28 5346 TxTV/C3x4., 2 SCREW 2
29 202875 & WASHER 1
30 302351A B e PIN 1
31 213603 f = PRESSER FOOT 1
32 210371 #iz PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1

_17_






E52-256 H AR5 SPECIAL PARTS FOR E52-256

REF. PART NO.
NO. HREF % W NAME QT.
1 305011 RAFE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1
2 5137 AA+YEF/SCH NUT 3
3 201880 B & WASHER 3
4 305012 KW FE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1
5 5091 ¥2xY/ChHxT7. 65 SCREW 3
6 5117 ¥xTY/C5x8 5 SCREW 2
T 201439A i THREAD EYELET 2
8 301139 7 5% v b BRACKET 1
9 3001 m*v,/C5x6. 3 SCREW 2
10 303510491 F B X A v F (M) - PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
11 303511 FHRXA Y F PUSH SWITCH 1
12 748003 Faarrsyw s CLAMP 1
13 2905 XTI/ C5 x4 5 SCREW 1
14 XXXXXX $t NEEDLE PLATE 1
15 XXXXXX RV E (M) MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE 1
16 XXXXXX 2HRX)HE DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
17 XXXXXX Ew—-Nn- UPPER LOOPER 1
18 XXXXXX fl = PRESSER FOOT 1
19 XXXXXX # PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
20 213604 A GUIDE 1
21 213605 E W GUIDE 1
22 2922 ExTV/C1 X5 5 SCREW 4
23 302351A B e PIN 1
24 202875 P & WASHER 1
25 213603 #; x PRESSER FOOT 1
26 210371 # PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1

_19._.
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A EH1-256 CONSTRUCTION CHART
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GAUGE PARTS LIST
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